Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Custer County, Oklahoma will meet in regular session on Monday, April 28, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. in their office in the Courthouse located in Arapaho, Oklahoma.

The Board of County Commissioners for Custer County, Oklahoma may discuss, vote to approve, vote to disapprove, vote to table, or decide not to vote on any item listed on this agenda. The following business will be considered by the Board:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approve/Disapprove Requisition and Receiving Officer Changes
- 3. Approve/Disapprove Transfers for Custer County
- 4. Approve/Disapprove Blanket Purchase Orders
- 5. Approve/Disapprove Application(s) for Utility, Pipeline and/or Installation Permit for Crossing Roads and/or Using County Right-of-Ways
- 6. Approve/Disapprove 2025-04-28A CIRB Project Agreement to Overlay Stafford Rd
- 7. Approve/Disapprove 2025-04-28B Disposing of Misc Equipment at CED Auction
- 8. Approve/Disapprove Expenditure of EM Grant Money for Custer Co Rural Water
- 9. Approve/Disapprove 2025-04-28C Disposing of Misc Equipment on Purple Wave
- 10. Approve/Disapprove Payroll
- 11. Discussion with Amanda Burnside from OKARR on Attorney General Opioid Grant
- 12. Unforeseen Business
- 13. Approve/Disapprove Purchase Orders for Payment
- 14. Adjourn
- POSTED: April 24, 2025 11:00 o'clock a.m. North Door of the Custer County Courthouse Building, Arapaho, Oklahoma

Melissa Graham, Custer County Clerk